Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	RI		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COURS. Patent and Trade
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005	⁶⁾ _ 1026	16282	
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	V
	ner of Patents and Trademarks:	-	original documents or copy ther
Name of conveying party(ies): Roundhouse, Inc.			of receiving party(ies) roup International, Inc.
Individual(s)	Association	Address:	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 12	11 North Miller Street
✓ Corporation-State		City: Anaheim	State: CA Zip: 92806
Other		Individual(s) citize	enship
			<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached? Yes No	\ 	ship
3. Nature of conveyance:		 	hip
✓ Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State	_e Delaware
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other	
Other			ed in the United States, a domestic n is attached: Yes V No
Execution Date: 11/4/2003		(Designations must be a s	separate document from assignment) ress(es) attached? Yes
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			stration No.(s) 2,341,912
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be m) Additional number(s) a vhom correspondence	ttached Yes 🗸	No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be m Name: Susan Barricella	Additional number(s) a vhom correspondence nailed:	ttached Yes 6. Total number of appregistrations involve	No plications and d:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be m Name: Susan Barricella	Additional number(s) a vhom correspondence nailed:	ttached Yes 6. Total number of appregistrations involve	No Dlications and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be m Name: Susan Barricella	Additional number(s) a vhom correspondence nailed:	ttached Yes 6. Total number of appregistrations involve	No plications and d:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be m Name: Susan Barricella	Additional number(s) a vhom correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of appregistrations involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	No plications and d:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be m Name: Susan Barricella Internal Address: Rutan & Tucke	Additional number(s) a whom correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of appregistrations involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	No plications and sd:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be m Name: Susan Barricella Internal Address: Rutan & Tucke	Additional number(s) a whom correspondence nailed:	ttached Yes 6. Total number of appregistrations involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to	No plications and sd:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be made and address. Susan Barricella Internal Address: Rutan & Tucket	Additional number(s) a whom correspondence nailed: er, LLP	6. Total number of appregistrations involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account number of apprendicts apprendicts account number of account number	No plications and sd:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be managed by the second should	Additional number(s) a whom correspondence nailed: er, LLP Suite 1400	6. Total number of appregistrations involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account number of apprendicts apprendicts account number of account number	No plications and sd:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be m Name: Susan Barricella Internal Address: Rutan & Tucket Street Address: 611 Anton Blvd.	Additional number(s) a whom correspondence nailed: er, LLP Suite 1400	ttached Yes 6. Total number of appregistrations involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account num 502191	No plications and sd:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be managed by the second should	Additional number(s) a whom correspondence nailed: er, LLP Suite 1400	ttached Yes 6. Total number of appregistrations involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account num 502191	No plications and sd:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be managed by the second should	Additional number(s) a whom correspondence nailed: er, LLP Suite 1400	ttached Yes 6. Total number of appregistrations involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account num 502191	No plications and decomposit accounts account accounts account accounts account accounts account account accounts account account accounts account acc
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be managed by the second should	Additional number(s) a whom correspondence nailed: er, LLP Suite 1400 A Zip:92626 DO NOT USE	ttached Yes 6. Total number of appregistrations involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account num 502191	No plications and ed:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002877 FRAME: 0463

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROUNDHOUSE, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor"), had a place of business at 66 Fort Point Street, Norwalk, CT 06855, and is the owner of record of the following trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	
E CASE and Design	2,341,912	

WHEREAS, TARGUS GROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee"), has a business address at 1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806;

WHEREAS, on or about August 31, 2000, Assignor transferred to Assignee as the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor, to which the mark pertains, by and through a Stock Purchase Agreement of the same date, all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to have a recordable document evidencing said transfer and assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has heretofore transferred, assigned and conveyed to Assignee and hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned

2133/101012-0001 445021.01 a10/31/03

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002877 FRAME: 0464

mark and the registration therefor, as the successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the mark pertains, and all goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Acknowledgment of Assignment.

ROUNDHOUSE, INC.

Dated: November <u>4</u>, 2003

By: Molley 1. Why

Name: MICHAEL V. WARD

Title: Assistant Secretary

State of California County of ORANGE On NEMBER 4, 2003, before me, Date personally appeared MICHAEL V. WARRING CONTRIBUTION OF DESCRIPTION OF PLANS OF STATE OF S CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT On November 4, 2003, before me, Suyure CHEUNG Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") personally appeared <u>MICHAEL</u> V. WALLS Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(2) whose name(2) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(8) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. - OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. _____ Number of Pages: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Top of thumb here ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): __ ___ ___ ___ ___ ☐ Other: ______ Signer Is Representing:

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

RECORDED: 11/10/2003

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 002877 FRAME: 0466